THE EXTRA MILE AWARD

PURPOSE OF AWARD:

To show appreciation to a Caller or Cuer who goes that EXTRA MILE, without personal gain, in giving freely of their time and talents to the Square or Round Dance activity.

CRITERIA FOR AWARD:

Any Caller or Cuer who is a member of the Florida Callers Association or the Round Dance Council of Florida.

PROCEDURE FOR NOMINATION:

- 1.) The Florida Federation of Square Dancers Executive Board Members shall be the selection committee, with the current President as Chairman of same. New members coming on will replace the ones going off.
- 2.) Any dancer may submit the name of a Caller/Cuer (one nominee per submission) to the selection committee prior to the Federation Annual Meeting (October 15-November 20) or a date set by the current President to ensure availability for the Executive Board to review nominations prior to the presentation of award at the upcoming Florida State Square and Round Dance Convention.
- 3.) The selection committee will review the nominee(s) and arrive at a final decision.

PROCEDURE FOR PRESENTING AWARD/AWARDS:

- 1.) The award(s) should be presented on Saturday evening at the upcoming Florida State Square & Round Dance Convention, by the current President of the Florida Federation.
- 2.) The award(s) presented shall be a framed document and an "Extra Mile Award Recipient" bar or dangle.

Form for Nomination Attached:

NOMINATION FOR EXTRA MILE AWARD

١.	Name of Caller/Cuer:			
	Phone/Email:			
Ш.	How long have he/she been calling/cueing:			
	How long calling/cueing in Florida:			
	Calls or Cues for (list all Clubs):			
	Florida Association: Central Northeast Northwest West Coast Southeast			
III.	Member of Florida Callers Association (yes or no)			
	OR			
	Member of Round Dance Council of Florida (yes or no)			
	Member of what other Caller/Cuer Organizations			
	Offices held in any of the above organizations			
	Other Awards Received, if any			

IV. List three (3) SPECIFIC events, in detail, at which the Caller/Cuer demonstrated his or her willingness to go the "Extra Mile", WITHOUT personal gain, in support of Square or Round Dancing. (You may use the back of sheet or an extra sheet, if necessary).

•		
•		
•		
•		
omination Submitted By:		
	(Signature)	
rint Name:		
ddress:		
hone:		
Date of Nomination:		
his Nomination should be forw	arded to any BOARD MEI	

This Nomination should be forwarded to any BOARD MEMBER OF THE FLORIDA FEDERATION OF SQUARE DANCERS prior to the stated deadline for submission for the year the nominee is to be selected. Thank you for your nomination.